

BID TABULATION
CITY OF GALLATIN
CONTRACT 212 - 2012 SEWER SYSTEM REHAB - PHASE I

CITY OF GALLATIN
239 Hancock Street
Gallatin, TN 37066

BID DATE: 6/26/12

JAMES C. HAILEY & COMPANY
Consulting Engineers
7518 Highway 70 South, Suite 100
Nashville, TN 37221

Project No. 11196

BID SECURITY			BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND	
BIDDER AND ADDRESS			STAGGS ENVIRONMENTAL 5715 Lagrange Rd. Leighton, AL 35646		A & M CONTR P.O. Box 1013 Tullahoma, TN 37388		PORTLAND UTIL P.O. Box 510 Portland, TN 37148		MORGAN CONT 6575 Hwy. 189, No. Baker, FL 32531		LTS CONST 104 Kenmore Ave. Manchester, TN 37398	
BASE BID			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
ITEM	QUAN.	UNIT DESCRIPTION										
1	570	L.F. F & I 24" DR 17 DIPS HDPE BY PIPE BURSTING EXISTING 24" VCP	160.00	91,200.00	235.00	133,950.00	193.83	110,483.10	180.00	102,600.00	258.00	147,060.00
2	120	L.F. F & I 24" DR 17 DIPS HDPE BY PIPE BURSTING EXISTING 21" VCP	165.00	19,800.00	235.00	28,200.00	193.83	23,259.60	236.00	28,320.00	258.00	30,960.00
3	1,460	L.F. F & I 16" DR 17 DIPS HDPE BY PIPE BURSTING EXISTING 15" VCP	53.50	78,110.00	90.00	131,400.00	79.90	116,654.00	81.00	118,260.00	128.00	186,880.00
4	3,200	L.F. F & I 12" DR 17 DIPS HDPE BY PIPE BURSTING EXISTING 12" VCP	45.00	144,000.00	52.00	166,400.00	64.50	206,400.00	65.00	208,000.00	74.00	236,800.00
5	1,950	L.F. F & I 12" DR 17 DIPS HDPE BY PIPE BURSTING EXISTING 10" VCP	45.00	87,750.00	52.00	101,400.00	64.50	125,775.00	66.00	128,700.00	77.00	150,150.00
6	3,360	L.F. F & I 12" DR 17 DIPS HDPE BY PIPE BURSTING EXISTING 8" VCP	50.00	168,000.00	52.00	174,720.00	64.50	216,720.00	68.00	228,480.00	86.00	288,960.00
7	6,700	L.F. F & I 8" DR 17 DIPS HDPE BY PIPE BURSTING EXISTING 8" VCP	35.00	234,500.00	40.00	268,000.00	45.92	307,664.00	42.00	281,400.00	46.00	308,200.00
8	500	L.F. F & I 8" DR 17 DIPS HDPE BY PIPE BURSTING EXISTING 8" VCP	38.00	19,000.00	40.00	20,000.00	45.92	22,960.00	48.00	24,000.00	46.00	23,000.00
9	5,000	L.F. F & I 6" HDPE SERVICE PIPE MAIN TO C.O.	10.00	50,000.00	22.00	110,000.00	20.70	103,500.00	20.00	100,000.00	28.00	140,000.00
10	107	EA. F & I 8" x 6" SERVICE TEES	625.00	66,875.00	1,000.00	107,000.00	969.75	103,763.25	518.00	55,426.00	1,047.00	112,029.00
11	68	EA. F & I 12" x 6" SERVICE TEES	750.00	51,000.00	1,250.00	85,000.00	1,201.31	81,689.08	552.00	37,536.00	1,247.00	84,796.00
12	325	EA. F & I 6" TRANSITION BENDS TO C.O.	20.00	6,500.00	50.00	16,250.00	14.66	4,764.50	205.00	66,625.00	65.00	21,125.00
13	175	EA. F & I 6" CLEANOUT & TRANSITION TO EXISTING SERVICE	150.00	26,250.00	350.00	61,250.00	344.04	60,207.00	330.00	57,750.00	300.00	52,500.00
14	5	EA. F & I STANDARD 5' MANHOLES	3,000.00	15,000.00	6,000.00	30,000.00	6,804.15	34,020.75	4,500.00	22,500.00	5,500.00	27,500.00
15	49	EA. F & I STANDARD 4' MANHOLES	2,400.00	117,600.00	3,000.00	147,000.00	3,936.77	192,901.73	3,400.00	166,600.00	3,600.00	176,400.00
16	66	V.F. F & I MANHOLE EXTRA DEPTH	200.00	13,200.00	300.00	19,800.00	198.02	13,069.32	400.00	26,400.00	160.00	10,560.00
17	435	V.F. F & I MANHOLE REHABILITATION	125.00	54,375.00	210.00	91,350.00	219.52	95,491.20	218.00	94,830.00	242.00	105,270.00
18	1	EA. F & I STANDARD CASTING ON REHAB'D MANHOLE	300.00	300.00	600.00	600.00	701.15	701.15	720.00	720.00	450.00	450.00
19	5	EA. F & I WATERTIGHT CASTING ON REHAB'D MANHOLE	600.00	3,000.00	850.00	4,250.00	772.38	3,861.90	780.00	3,900.00	750.00	3,750.00
20	9	EA. F & I WATERTIGHT CASTING ON NEW MANHOLE	500.00	4,500.00	750.00	6,750.00	426.88	3,841.92	700.00	6,300.00	750.00	6,750.00
21	10	C.Y. F & I CLASS "A" CONCRETE FOR DRIVEWAY REPAIRS	100.00	1,000.00	300.00	3,000.00	163.57	1,635.70	260.00	2,600.00	500.00	5,000.00
22	10	C.Y. F & I CLASS "B" CONCRETE	75.00	750.00	300.00	3,000.00	170.59	1,705.90	370.00	3,700.00	150.00	1,500.00
23	425	C.Y. F & I FLOWABLE FILL	75.00	31,875.00	120.00	51,000.00	97.25	41,331.25	140.00	59,500.00	125.00	53,125.00
24	100	TN. F & I CRUSHED STONE	18.00	1,800.00	30.00	3,000.00	33.65	3,365.00	100.00	10,000.00	25.00	2,500.00
25	900	S.Y. F & I PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT	50.00	45,000.00	50.00	45,000.00	50.56	45,504.00	60.00	54,000.00	40.00	36,000.00
26	1	L.S. REMOVE ABANDONED PUMP STATION TO BELOW GRADE	500.00	500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,819.40	6,819.40	25,000.00	25,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
27	1	L.S. FURNISH & MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,683.38	5,683.38	30,000.00	30,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				1,332,885.00		1,818,320.00		1,933,772.13		1,943,147.00		2,220,265.00

BID SECURITY			BID BOND		BID BOND	
BIDDER AND ADDRESS			IMPROVED TECHNOLOGIES 2640 Byington Solway Rd. Knoxville, TN 37931		NORRIS BROS 1007 Rodgers Rd. Crossville, TN 38572	
BASE BID			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
ITEM	QUAN.	UNIT DESCRIPTION				
1	570	L.F. F & I 24" DR 17 DIPS HDPE BY PIPE BURSTING EXISTING 24" VCP	428.00	243,960.00	320.00	182,400.00
2	120	L.F. F & I 24" DR 17 DIPS HDPE BY PIPE BURSTING EXISTING 21" VCP	428.00	51,360.00	310.00	37,200.00
3	1,460	L.F. F & I 16" DR 17 DIPS HDPE BY PIPE BURSTING EXISTING 15" VCP	127.00	185,420.00	110.00	160,600.00
4	3,200	L.F. F & I 12" DR 17 DIPS HDPE BY PIPE BURSTING EXISTING 12" VCP	84.00	268,800.00	98.00	313,600.00
5	1,950	L.F. F & I 12" DR 17 DIPS HDPE BY PIPE BURSTING EXISTING 10" VCP	88.00	171,600.00	94.00	183,300.00
6	3,360	L.F. F & I 12" DR 17 DIPS HDPE BY PIPE BURSTING EXISTING 8" VCP	80.00	268,800.00	92.00	309,120.00
7	6,700	L.F. F & I 8" DR 17 DIPS HDPE BY PIPE BURSTING EXISTING 8" VCP	51.00	341,700.00	38.00	254,600.00
8	500	L.F. F & I 8" DR 17 DIPS HDPE BY PIPE BURSTING EXISTING 8" VCP	51.00	25,500.00	40.00	20,000.00
9	5,000	L.F. F & I 6" HDPE SERVICE PIPE MAIN TO C.O.	21.00	105,000.00	24.00	120,000.00
10	107	EA. F & I 8" x 6" SERVICE TEES	1,709.00	182,863.00	985.00	105,395.00
11	68	EA. F & I 12" x 6" SERVICE TEES	1,967.00	133,756.00	1,200.00	81,600.00
12	325	EA. F & I 6" TRANSITION BENDS TO C.O.	127.00	41,275.00	1,000.00	325,000.00
13	175	EA. F & I 6" CLEANOUT & TRANSITION TO EXISTING SERVICE	274.00	47,950.00	900.00	157,500.00
14	5	EA. F & I STANDARD 5' MANHOLES	5,035.00	25,175.00	6,500.00	32,500.00
15	49	EA. F & I STANDARD 4' MANHOLES	3,000.00	147,000.00	2,800.00	137,200.00
16	66	V.F. F & I MANHOLE EXTRA DEPTH	395.00	26,070.00	285.00	18,810.00
17	435	V.F. F & I MANHOLE REHABILITATION	259.00	112,665.00	180.00	78,300.00
18	1	EA. F & I STANDARD CASTING ON REHAB'D MANHOLE	441.00	441.00	300.00	300.00
19	5	EA. F & I WATERTIGHT CASTING ON REHAB'D MANHOLE	792.00	3,960.00	600.00	3,000.00
20	9	EA. F & I WATERTIGHT CASTING ON NEW MANHOLE	675.00	6,075.00	600.00	5,400.00
21	10	C.Y. F & I CLASS "A" CONCRETE FOR DRIVEWAY REPAIRS	170.00	1,700.00	180.00	1,800.00
22	10	C.Y. F & I CLASS "B" CONCRETE	117.00	1,170.00	130.00	1,300.00
23	425	C.Y. F & I FLOWABLE FILL	114.00	48,450.00	130.00	55,250.00
24	100	TN. F & I CRUSHED STONE	25.00	2,500.00	32.00	3,200.00
25	900	S.Y. F & I PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT	69.00	62,100.00	27.00	24,300.00
26	1	L.S. REMOVE ABANDONED PUMP STATION TO BELOW GRADE	12,435.00	12,435.00	40.00	40.00
27	1	L.S. FURNISH & MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL	41,055.00	41,055.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				2,558,780.00		2,621,715.00

I, Matthew R. Tucker, certify that the above Bid Tabulation reflects the actual bids submitted with errors corrected for Contract 212 - 2012 Sewer System Rehab b - Phase I

